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West Region Girls’ Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score
Legacy Sabers vs. Bismarck Demons

Date: 03/08/2025 Time: 11:00am

Name

Maren Greff

Izzy Dahl

Bryar Jahner
Morgan Delzer
Ellie Rensch
Delanie Lawson

* Taya Fettig
Opal Sorenson

* Kambree Neumiller
* Katelyn Luther
Liza Erickson
Grace Neumann
Olyvia Geerdes
Maddie VanderLinden
Reagan Neumiller
* Taylor Mayer
Madison Minter

* Jordyn Rood
Team

Totals
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name P
Mya Heib G/F
Hailey Myrvik G
* Whitney Welk G
Alexis Selensky G/F
Rihanna Fleckenstein G/F
Ava Lucas G
Marissa Merkel G
* Marlee Falcon G/F
Brooklyn Sailer

* Sammy Watson
Addie Deede

Kenna Woeste

* Abby Burman
Gracie Watson

* Brooklynn Felchle
Sadie Hollar

Ryen Brothers
Olivia Kobes

Team

Totals

iR HoNeONoR-NoNoNaNs!

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency

Technical Fouls

Officials

Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Bismarck Demons

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
172 172 0/0 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/3 0/1 0/0 0 0 3 3 0 1 1 0
1/5 0/2 0/0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
6/13 5/8 0/0 17 2 3 5 3 0 2 0
1/3 0/2 2/2 4 1 1 2 3 0 2 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/4 0/1 0/0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/4 0/3 0/0 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 1
2/7 0/3 0/0 4 0 4 4 0 1 5 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
172 0/1 0/0 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
0 0 0
12/45 6/23 2/2 32 5 15 20 14 3 16 2
1st Half 723 30.4% 2nd Half 522 22.7% Game 12/45 26.7%
1st Half 2/10  20.0% 2nd Half 4/13  30.8% Game 6/23 26.1%
1st Half 2/2 100% 2nd Half 0/0 0.00% Game 2/2 100%
Home: Legacy Sabers
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3/8 0/3 2/4 8 2 3 5 2 4 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2/3 172 0/0 5 0 1 1 4 2 2 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
6/12 5/9 2/2 19 0 11 11 0 0 1 1
0/2 0/2 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/7 171 0/0 7 1 3 4 1 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
172 0/1 0/0 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
6/9 0/0 1/3 13 3 2 5 0 0 4 0
3/3 0/0 4/5 10 2 2 4 2 2 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 3
24/47 7/18 9/14 64 12 28 40 9 12 13 1
1st Half 12/24 50.0% 2nd Half 12/23 52.2% Game 24/47 51.1%
1st Half 3/8 37.5% 2nd Half 4/10 40.0% Game 7/18 38.9%
1st Half 7/12 58.3% 2nd Half 2/2 100% Game 9/14 64.3%
BHS LHS BHS LHS BHS LHS
2 9 3Pt Points 18 21  Pts/Possession 0.56 1.16
12 22 2nd Chance Points 0 11 Pts off Bench 5 15
20 40 Team Rebounds 0 3 Dead Ball Reb 0 1
15.2 44.4 Def Rebound % 55.6 84.8 Total Rebound % 333 66.7
+7.9  -0.2 Def. Stops 28 44 Pts/Shot 0.70 1.19
BHS None
LHS None
Unknown
1st Half|2nd Half | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Bismarck Demons| 18 14 0 0 0 0 32
Legacy Sabers 34 30 0 0 0 0 | 64

Largest Lead LHS 64 BHS 24 (40 pts) Lead Changes 0

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 2
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MIN
DNP
14:15
6:48
DNP
1:19
1:19
18:48
13:02
30:24
19:11
DNP
19:13
DNP
DNP
13:21
21:39
1:19
19:22

180

MIN
DNP
1:19
20:42
DNP
1:19
22:43
2:10
30:47
5:42
21:55
1:41
DNP
20:59
7:01
21:46
19:18
1:19
1:19

180



